o

ot

rr g

PR

| s ot e ot

ﬂ"

.

i
e bt

 SA-15-13D0-17-20-

ELECTRIC GUITAR

~  301-50-70
 RE

PARTS LIST

SA-50

. € YAMAHA

NIPPON GAKKI CQ., LTD. HAMAMATSU, JAPAN

’79. 1 0.5K & Printed in Japan



B SA-15, 15D.

LL-3v



A\

B SA-15, 15D

ﬁe(:)f'. Part No. Description B & & 0 | NFEAE Remarks
[ 1 13053002A 006130 Rod Cover o a oy F Ao = 7 qu: i ]
2 401000 EQ 221100 Round HeadWood Screw  21X10  Cr | & * & o | 4 5 ]
3 30630028 004110 Nut - - £ ) | 100 ]
4 14011000 ZG 0140.70 Panel Assembly T8 % n Assy oo | 1200 | |
| 4104010100 2G 100:70:10) Pickup Switch - T4 R4y F | a0 | 60 ]
4-2/30 5300 ZG 012050 Volume Knob ] K Ya-—hvT 0 | 20| )
4-3/30 53 00 ZG 012060 Tone Knob b— v v w8 150 200
44| @ o Variable Resistor A-500K | mE B % o®8 ]
N 40510‘00‘ER:2237200 Oval Head Wood Screw 2.7X20 Cr A m *x #* 4 5| |
6 40'1000'LB 900010] Jack B % | 12
_@}so 5300 ZE 03 0000 Bridge Assembly . 7y oy oz oAssy | ew ]| ew
74130 5300 ZE 0220 10/ Bridge Base TY oy e =R | 1| 20 N
7-2/40 1000 ED 230120, Bind Screw M3X12 Crijsq4>¥Fias | 4 s
7-3 30 53 00, ZE 01 9090 Bridge Ring A A 5 -
8 14010 00 ED 24 0200 Bind Screw M4 X20 Cr| <4 v Faxz | 4 5
9 305300 ZE 03 0030| Bridge Spring RN I ]
10 |30'53.00 ZU 00 3000| Strap Button B A FE> 5 | 100 ]
11 401000 ER 232250 Oval Head Wood Screw  3.2X25 Cr A m oK A ¥ | 5
12 3053100 ZF 07.01:40 Pickup Assembly (FRONT) X A7 Assy | 300 | 4000
30 53 00 ZF 07 0130 " (REAR) R 3000 | 4000
12-1 140 10:00.ED 23 0250| Bind Screw M3X25 Cr| <4 >~ K xo 4 5 e
12-2 |30 5300/ AA 02!30'40| Pickup Control Spring T4 MB AR " 15 %
13 [40.10:00:ER 22.71:00, Oval Head Wood Screw (FRONT) 2.7X10 A m kX #* s 5 o
40 1000 ER 22 71 20| " (REAR)  2.7X12 . a 5
14 [30'53002C 010000 Vibrato Unit PLEQAIZ B 2,250 | 3,000 @
14-1 /40:10:00:EC 26:01:80| Truss Head Screw M6X18 Cr| 7 — LRt # 2 8 10
14-2 140:10:00: ZC :01:02:10, Flat Washer 138 7 LB v v — 8 10
14-3 [30:53:00:ZC 01/02:00, Vibrato Arm bLzea7 -4 0 | 200 «9
144 (40.10.00:ZC :0102.20| Flat Washer 208 F—LBiT o r 8 10 il
15 [30:53:00:ZC :01:02:30| Spring Washer F—LmAY Y 4 5 Iy
16 |30:53:00 ZC 0102140, Arm Nut FoLBF v b 15 » 5
17 [30:53!00:ZC :01:02:50| Vibrato Spring bvEQRTY LY 38 50 l
18 |4011000 EC 235150 Truss Head Screw M3.5X15 EEEEEEE s 5
19 [3053:00:ZC 01.02:60| Flat Washer A7y oIy e— 4 5
20 [30i563:00 2C 010270/ Arm Square Nut 27 TBEEF b 15 20
21 Round Head Wood Screw 3.1X13 Hn x * D a 5

401000 EQ 23 1130

Plating (BL : Black color, Au : Gold color, Cr: Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)



B SA-17




SA-17

Ref.

No Part No. Description ® & A M @ | M Remarks
| 1 305300 zA 006130 Rod Cover - By F o o< - % | 100
2 401000 EQ 221100 Round Head Wood Screw  2.1X10 R . T a 5
3 401000 EQ 227100, . - - 27X10 Cr | " 4 5
| 4 |3053.00 ZU 00.03 20| Machine Head Evelet k% 7 v ¥ oa 10 | 200 |
5 305300 2B 011070 Nut o £ ¥ 225 300
6 401000 ER 2485 00| Oval Head Wood Screw 4.8X50 Cr | A I Xx * o 8 10
| 7 401000ER 248380 " o 4.8X38 Cr " 8 10
8 401000 ZF 016000 Pickup Assembly : ) v 4 7 Assy | 3000 | 4000
| 81 401000 ED 230250 Bind Screw M3X25 Cr | 4 ¥ F vk 4 5
8-2 30:53?003AA 023040/ Pickup Spring T4 77M® R 1 15
9 |40:10:00 ER 22:71'00/ Oval Head Wood Screw 2.7X10 Cr | 4 m * #* = 4 5
[ 10 [305300 zD 005000 Tailpiece Assembly o F — L E— X Ass'y 600 800
10-1 |30 5300 ZD 0050 10| Tailpiece o 5 - E — R 300 | 400
702 30.53.00: 2D 005020, Tailpiece Flame F ML E - X 135 180
10-3 |30 5300 ZD 003040 Tailpiece Nut FonE—ZF b 8 10
1" 30:;53?00;2[) 00.30.30/ Tailpiece Holder : F—LE-—ZMFER 150 200
12 |40:10.00:EQ 23:11:30, Round Head Wood Screw 3.1X13 cr| A ®x * 2 4 5
13 3053001ZU 000300| Strap Button W FEY 75| 100
14 40:10.00.ER 2312550| Oval Head Wood Screw 3.1X25 | A m K * 4 5
15 130 5300 ZG 012050, Volume Knob #Ya—LvTs 150 | 200
16 |30 53:00 ZG 012060 Tone Knob T 2 150 200
17| | Variable Resistor 500KA T OE OB K B
18 |40.10/00.LB 90.00.10| Jack s v v 2 % 120
19 |3053.00.ZE 03 1000, Bridge Assembly 7 y 5 ¥ Assy 00 | a0
20 30;53§oofzs 01 90130 Bridge Cover Spring TYyShi—xFY ¥ 15 20
21 305300 ZE 019050, Bridge Cover Yy v s hs— | ms| aw
22 30353;00?25 01,9070 Bridge Cover Nut Ty hri—mft b 60 80
23 40:1000:ZE 019060 Mute T 2. - ¢ - 2
24 (305300 ZE 0060 80| Bridge AdjustingNut $/4 {0 2 % e e | 0 80
25 3053.00,ZE 01:1020| Bridge Base 7Y v -=2 750 | 1,000
26 |40:1000 EB 24'03'00| Flat Head Screw M4X30 (I ) . S 8 10
-

Plating {BL : Black color, Au: Gold color, Cr : Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)




B SA-20 =572




SA-20

!

ﬁ%f.. Part No. Description B a & 5 fE | Nl Remarks
[ 1 1305300 zA 0061 30, Rod Cover . o By F Aok — 7| 100
| 2 /401000 EQ 2211 00| Round Head Wood Screw ~ 2.1x 10 Cr P S a 5

3 30530028 010020 Nut ' ' * " 00| 400
[ 43053 00 ZU 0000 40| Machine Head Eyelet e ey oA w|  w
| 5 305300 ZU 0000 50| Machine Head Cover % % H s — 75 100

6 3053 00 ZU 0001 70 " - o " 7| 100
| 7 401000 EF 2201 DO Oval Head Screw M2 x 10 A om o o U s 5
| 8 40,1000 Z1 D030 00| Pick Guard i € v 2 # — F 750 | 1,000
| 9 |30,10:00 Z10010 30/ Pick Guard Holder 7 B Evyon—FRIE&EA a5 60

10 40j10 00 ER :22?72 00/ Oval Head Wood Screw 2.7x20 A om ok F 4 5
11 401000 ER 227130 * - 27x13 , s s

12 401000 ZG 0070 10| Pickup Switch - ) T4 2 x4y F 450 600

13 3053 00 ZG 0120 50| Volume Knob [ #va-aves 0| 200

14 3053 00 ZG 0120 60| Tone Knob - ) P -y v 7o 150 200

15 3053 002G 0130 30| Balancer Knob N r¥—v73 150 200

16 | | variable Resistor 500KA T OxTOE OB
| 17 14011000 HS 1200 30 " B500KS x 2 v ‘ 375 500

18 [3053.00 ZE 0130 00| Bridge Assembly 7 Yy U Assy 3000 4000

18-1/3053 00: ZE 0060 60| Bridge Spring TNy RTY Y 15 20

18-2/401000 EE 2263 00| Round Head Screw M2.6x3 Cr L 4 5

18-3{3053 00° ZE D010 60| Bridge Screw Ty SREWEBF D

19 305300 ZE D060 80 Bridge AdjustingNut S 4 ¢ % 32 Yy mAMEF v b 60 80

20 |3053.00 ZE DO B0 70| Bridge Base 7Y oy N - 750 | 1,000

21 |4010.00 EB 2401 50| Flat Head Screw M4 x 15 Cr m  x 8 10

22 |40:10:00:LB 9000 10| Jack D 4 90 120
| 23 3053 00 ZG 0060 40| Jack Panel S ey s BHK 25| 300

24 |3053:00:ZU 0000 60| Strap Button B/ <4 FECA 75 100

25 4010 00 ER 2352 50| Oval Head Wood Screw 3.5x 25 Aom X * 4 5

26 40§10fOOEZF 0700 20| Pickup Assembly (FRONT) 7z A4 2 Ass'y 3,000 4,000

26 401000 ZF 07 00 10| Pickup Assembly (REAR) p 3,000 4,000

26-1 40%10f00‘ED§23§0250 Bind Screw M3 x 25 A N A 8 10

26-2/3053 .00 AA:02:3040| Pickup Spring 747 W/ " 15

27 40310‘_00‘ER:22:7‘| 00| Oval Head Wood Screw (FRONT) 2.7 x 10 A m K * = 4 5

28 4010 00 ER 2271 30 " (REAR) 2.7x13 Cr , 4 5

29 [3053:00 ZD (0040 00| Tailpiece Assembly F — L E — XAss'y 750 1,000

29-1|30:53:00: ZD 0040 10| Tailpiece F — L E - % 375 500

29-213053 00 ZD 9800 30| Tailpiece Flame F-nE-RR 150] 200

29-3]3053 00 ZD 0030 40| Tailpiece Nut F—LE—RRfTF b 8 10

29-4{30'53'00 ZD 9800:20| Tailpiece Leather FoLE—RLY— 40| 600

29-5/3053 00'ZE 0031 60| Tailpiece Plate F - E -2

30 [30563:00:ZD 0030 30| Tailpiece Holder F-LE—XBRfIEA 150 200

31 [40:10'00 EQ 2311 30 Round Head Wood Screw ~ 3.1x 13 Cr Ak ox @ 4 5

Plating (BL : Black color, Au : Gold color, Cr: Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)




B SA-30T

@

\ulllllllll
o & 7




B SA-30T

n%f: Part No. Description B & & &0 | /TR Remarks
1 3053 00 ZA 0061 30| Rod Cover ' ey kAo - | 100
2 14010°00 EQ 2211 00| Round Head Wood Screw  2.1x 10 Cr A K x 4 5
3 (305300 ZB 0041 10 Nut - S r 5
4 14010002 0030 00| Pick Guard : €y oA = F 750 1,000
§ 30.10.00 Z i 0010 30| Pick Guard Holder Evohi— FRERA | e ]
6 4010500fER;22‘72:00 Oval Head Wood Screw 27x20 Cr A m kK * ¥ 4 5
7 1401000 ER 227130 g 27x13 Cr ’ a 5
8 4010 00 ZG:0070 10| Pickup Switch N T4 LR Ay F 450 600
9 13053 00 ZG 0120 50, Volume Knob HYa2—hvTt 50| 200
10 |3053:00 ZG:0120.60, Tone Knob (N 2 150 200
11 |305300 2G 0130:30 Balancer Knob N -7 150 200
12 45200 20 Variable Resistor 500KA q T OE B B
13 4010 00 HS 1200 30 z BSOOKQx2 | v 75| 500
14 |30.53:00 ZE 0060 00| Bridge Assembly 5 ) y ¥ Ass'y 2,250 3,000
14-13053 00 ZE 0060 60| Bridge Spring o TNy PRTY Y 15 2
14-2/3053 00 ZE 0010 60| Bridge Screw Ty R AR 8 10
14-34010:00 EE 2260 30| Round Head Screw M2.6x3 Cr N S 4 5
15 (3053:00 ZE 0060 80| Bridge AdjustingNut S 4 §o £ 7 Ty yomaMEr v b 60 80
16 |3053:00 ZE 01:10:20| Bridge Base Ty oy U~ — R 750 1,000
17 |40.1000 EB 2401 50| Flat Head Screw M4 x 15 Cr m o x U 8 10
18 |40 10 00 EP2271:30| Flat Head Wood Screw 27x13 Cr m X * 4 5
19 |3053 00 ZG:00:60:40! Jack Panel ooy 2 WA 225 300
20 |40:10:00 ER22:71:30| Oval Head Wood Screw 27x13 Cr A m ok % o 4 5
21 |4010.00 LB 9000 10| Jack S o oy 2 90 120
22 3053 00 ZV 0000 60 Strap Button A Ao FE > | 100
23 |40:10:00 ER:2352:50 Oval Head Wood Screw 36x25 Cr A m K *x a 5
24 |40:.10:00 ZF 0700:20| Pickup Assembly (FRONT) 2 4 7 Assly 3,000] 4,000
4010 00 ZF 0700 10 " (REAR) ] 3000|4000
24-1/40.10:00 ED 23:02:50 Bind Screw M3x25 Cr SN N S 8 10
24-230,53:00 AA 0230,40 Pickup Spring 24 2 AE S X 1 15
25 |40:10 00 ER 2271 00| Oval Head Wood Screw (FRONT) 2.7 x 10 Cr A m ok & U a 5
26 |4010 00 ER 227130 " (REAR) 2.7x13 Cr " a 5
27 |30/53:00 zC 0070 00| Vibrato Unit bLEoaz o b 2250]  3.000] SA- 30T
28 130'53:00 ZC 0070 40| Arm Screw 7 - AW * o 50| 200 sa—3ot
29 3053:00 ZC'0071:10| Vibrato Arm Washer F-LBRfETy Ly 4 5|  SA-30T
30 (305300 ZC:00:70::30 Vibrato Arm FLEQDTF — L4 375 500  SA - 30T
31 [3053 00 ZC 0070 50| Vibrato Nut 7—LBRAF v b 60 80| sa-3oT
32 |3053.00 ZC:01.02:50 Vibrato Spring PLERQXTY LY 38 50 SA — 30T
33 303_53j00% ZC§00;70380 Spring Screw 27 TEERD 23 30 SA — 30T
34 (3053 00 ZC'0070:70] Spring Nut A7 IBEF v b 60 80
35 [40110:00 EQ 2311 30 Round Head Wood Screw  3.1x 13 Cr " a 5
36 30553 00 ZC 0071 20| Bland Name NI 25| 300 sa-ador
37 305300 ZD!0030 10| Tailpiece F — A ¥ - Z 378 500|  SA-30
38 [3053 00 ZD 980030 Tailpiece Flame F —LE - 2R 150 200{ sA-30
39 Tailpiece Holder F—LE—ZXBR{TER 150 200 SA — 30

3053:00 ZD 0030 30




B SA-50

e R E
&) W
& :

gg o7 @%@: .”

@ 2 g\ @)
[ “EE

N

.f,\\ -~ ) =g

@wwﬁ R

K\ @@

\
28
?“/
9

04

-

— 10 —



B SA-50

30553 00 ZG ‘0060 40

T

| P E A Y AR R03980 07 3347072

X3

NHATA

BB ¥+ A3 A1

Ny

'F\(lgf.. Part No. Description B % & F T IR Remarks
1 [3053.00 ZA 0016130 Rod Cover : R R 75 | 100 “
2 1401000 EQ 2211 00| Round Head Wood Screw 21x10 Cr b T N S 4 5
3 3053 00 ZB 0041 10 Nut ' | % 75 100
4_[3053 00 ZU 0000 40| Machine Head Eyelet o % %7 v oa P
5 [3053 00 ZU 0000 50| Machine Head Cover *x % A s — 75 | 100
6 [3053:00:ZU 0001 70 B " 75 | 100
7 14011000 EF 2201,00 | Oval Head Screw M2.0 x 10 Cr A m ok ox 4 5
8 [3053:00 ZU 0000 60| Strap Button .Cr ™ Wy FE> 75 100
9 1401000 ER 2352 50 Oval Head Wood Screw 35x25 Cr A m ok & ¥ 4 5
10 4011000 ZF D700 20 Pickup Assembly (FRONT) ¥ 4 7 Assy 3.000 | 4,000
10 |4010:00'ZF 0700 10 B (REAR) " 3000 | 4,000
10-1/4010.00 ED 2302 50 Bind Screw M3.0 x 25 B 8 10
10-2|3053 00 AA 0230 40| Pickup Spring o v 4 7 RE SR " 15
11 [40710 00 ER 227100/ Oval Head Wood Screw (FRONT) 2.7 x 10 L m k * U 2 5
12 (4010100 ER 2271.30 . (REAR) 2.7x13 Cr " a 5
13 {30:53:00:2C 0011 60| Arm Head 7 — &L~ v F 38 50
14 [3053:00.ZC D050 40| Vibrato Arm A LEEES 450 600
15 [3053:00: ZC D030 30| Arm Screw S LY, 8 10
16 [3053.00,ZC 0011 80| Vibrato Arm Shaft Holder 7 — L om B 75 | 100
17 |3053100:ZC 0011 90| Square Nut B+ v 15 20
18 [30'5300:ZC D050 30| Arm Spring Nut bLEDRTY L IERY 60 80
19 |3053 00:ZC DO 20 80| Vibrato Arm Spring breQ 7Yy 38 50
20 |3053 00:2C 0021 00| Vibrato Spring Holder A FTY > YR 60 80
‘21 230253:00520 0050 00| Vibrato Unit PLEOQIZ= Y} 2,250 3,000 -t
22 |3053 00:ZC D050 10| Vibrato Cover P v En s s— | 26| 350
23 |40:10'00:EF 2400 80| Oval Head Screw 4x8 Cr Lom o 4 5
24 |40110:00:ER :2272:00| Oval Head Wood Screw 27x20 Cr A m oK A T 4 5
25 |40'10:00 ED 2405 00| Bind Screw M4 x 50 PN 8 10
26 |40110:00'EQ 23:11:30| Round Head Wood Screw  3.1x 13 Cr b S 4 5
27 |40110:00:2G i0070:10| Pickup Switch T4 2 X4yF 450 600
28 |40.10.00 Z | D030 00| Pick Guard € v 2 #H — F 750 | 1000
29 |40110'00: Z 1 D010 30/ Pick Guard Holder vy oH—FRfI&R s 60
30 [30%53:00:2G 0120 50| Volume Knob FYa2—Lwws 150 | 200
31 {3053:00:ZG i0120:60| Tone Knob - v w3 150 200
32 [3053:00:ZG i0130:30| Balancer Knob NKIrH—-—vTs 150 200
33| . 1 1 [ Variable Resistor A-500K T OZE & OB
34 [4010100 HS 1200 30 " B500KS2 x 2 n 375 500
35 |40110.00:EB 2401 50| Flat Head Screw 4.0x 15 m o F T 4 5
36 [30%53:00:ZE 0060 80| Bridge Adjusting Nut 7Yy CHREF L 60 80
37 [3053.00: ZE 0060 70| Bridge Base 7 0y v v A 750 | 1000
38 30530025 005000 Bridge Assembly 2 7 g /750 5 Y w ¥ Ass'y 2275 | 3,000
38-1/40 1000 EE 2263 00| Round Head Wood Screw ~ M2.6 x 3 Aor & a 5
38-230/53:00: ZE 0060 60| Bridge Spring 05 —TRBNR 15 20
38-3|3053 00: ZE 0010 60/ Bridge Screw A0 9 —TRRA 8 10
39 [40110:00:LB 9000 10| Jack s v v 7 90 120
40 Jack Panel DA STANE S 225 300

Plating (BL : Black color, Au : Gold color, Cr : Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)

—11 —



B SA-70

—12 —



SA-70

Ezf' Part No. Description B & # Bl | M Remarks
1 305300 ZA 0061 30 Rod Cover S lmy Foh s = | 15| 00 o
2 4010:00 EQ 2211 00| Round Head Wood Screw ~ 2.1x 10 Cr T e 5
3 |3053.002B 011070/ Nut ' o e g | 225 | 300
4 |4010 00 EQ 2271 00] Round Head Wood Screw ~ 27x10 Cr | & * % o 5
5 |4010 00 ER 2352 50 Oval Head Wood Screw  3.5x25 Cr % > B ]
6 30'53'00 ZU 0000 60 Strap Button o ' A 100
7 |40110 00 ZF 0800 20 Pickup Assembly (FRONT) = 4,000 ]
714010 00 ED 2302 50| Bind Screw M3x25 .Cr | K4 v F g s 10
| 723053 00 AA 023040 Pickup Spring I I 1 15
8 4010 00 ZF 0800 10| Pickup Assembly (REAR) 2 4 © Assy | 3000 | 4000
| 81/4010°00 ED 230250 Bind Screw M3x25 Cr | <4 2 KA s | 10
8-2/30'53 00 AA 0230 40| Pickup Spring - o 24 7 RBE A | 0 15
9 /401000 ER 2271 00 Oval Head Wood Screw 2.7 x 10 A om ok # o . 5
10 [40:10 00 ER 227130 " 27x13 | . T s
11 |30:53.00 ZE 0190 00 Bridge Assembly 7 ) sy ¥ Ass’y | 1500 | 2,000
12 3053 00 ZE 0190 50| Bridge Cover 25 | 300 T
13 |401000 ZE 0190 60] Mute o s 20
14 13053 00 ZE 0190 70| Bridge Cover Nut 60 80
15 |3053:00 ZE 0190 80| Bridge Cover Spring o s 20
16 |3053 00 ZE 0060 80| Bridge AdjustingNut $A §o % 47 60 80
17 /305300 ZE:0110:20| Bridge Base T oy R — 750 | 1,000
18 /4010 00 EB 2403 00 Flat Head Screw M4 x30 Cr m A 8 10
19 |40.10 00 Z1:0040:00| Pick Guard E v 2 # — F 750 | 1,000
20 |30 1000 Z1:00:10:30| Pick Guard Holder Evoh—FRT2A 45 60
21 {40:10.00 ER 2272 00 Oval Head Wood Screw 27x20 Cr A m oA #* o a 5
22 |4010:00 ERi2271:30 " 27x13 Cr " 4 5
23 {3053 00 ZG.01:20 50 Volume Knob K2 — Y= 150 200
24 3053 00 2G01:20 60 Tone Knob A A A 150 200
25 [3053:00: ZG:01:30:30 Balancer Knob NS Y-y TR 150 200
26 .. | Variable Resistor A-500K aqOT & O B
27 401000 HS 1200 30 E B-500K2 x 2 " a5 | 500
28 |3053:00 ZD 00:50:00 Tailpiece Assembly F — L E— XAss’y 600 800
28-1/30:53: 00 ZD 0050 10 Tailpiece 5 — L E — X | 300 | 400
28-23053:00 ZD:00:50 20 Tailpiece Flame F =L E — X 135 180
28-330'53:00: ZD:0030:40] Tailpiece Nut FoE—ZBAF b s 10
29 [30:53:00: ZD 0030:30| Tailpiece Holder F—LE—ZXBFER 150 200
30 |40110:00 EQ 2311 30 Round Head Wood Screw  3.1x 13 Cr T . 5
31 |40:10:00 LB 9000 10| Jack D A 90 120
32 [30:53:00 2G 00:60 40| Jack Panel vy s R 25 | 300

Plating (BL : Black color, Au: Gold color, Cr: Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)

- 13—



B AE-11

&

S



AE-11

Rlecz:. | Part No. Description B & B 0 fl | S Remarks
1 3053002A'006130 Rod C Cover o EREEREEEI
| 2 401000 EQ 22 1100 Round Head Wood Screw  2.1X10 RS T S a 5
'3 30 53‘06‘23 004110 Nut e om0
4 306300ZU 000040 Machine Head Eyelet A% 7932l & w ]
;5)30 5300 ZU 00 00 50, Machine Head Cover N T e N N )
6 305300ZU 000170 - I
| 7 401000 EF 220100 Oval Head Screw M2X10 | aom oo P a 5
| 8 4010002G 0070 10| Pickup Switch Y w4224y F ]| w0 0
| 9 401000 Zi 005000 Pick Guard € v 2 % - F 1125 | 1500
10 [301000 Zi 001030 Pick Guard Holder o | EvoA-FRHIR 45 60
11140 1000 ER 227160 Oval Head Wood Screw 2716 Cr | A WMk * | 4 5
12 401000 ER 227100  * B 2.7x10 cr o S 5
| 13 306300 2G 012050 Volume Knob - T A 150 | 200
14 305300 ZG 012060 Tone Knob o B L G A G N . )
16 Variable Resistor A-500KQ % OE R OB
[ 16 4010 OO'ZF 10 00 10| Pickup Assembly (REAR) v A4 7 Assy | 3000 | 4000
40 10.00:ZF 100020 v (FRONT) " 3,000 4,000
16 -1 401000.ED 230250 Bind Screw  M3X268  Cr | A KD 8 10
16-2 130 53 00 AA 0230.40| Pickup Spring v4 o ME S wl s
17401000 ER 227130 Oval Head Wood Screw (REAR) 2.7X13  Cr | A m X * ¥ a 5
18 |40 1000 ER 22'7100 " (FRONT) 2.7X10  Cr " a 5
19 (305300 ZD 006000| Talepiece Assembly F = E— X Ass'y 750 | 1,000
191 30.53.00.ZD 98.00.10, Talepiece Leather F—E—-ZXLH— 450 600
| 20 |305300 ZD 006050, Talepiece Holder F—LE—ZBfIEAR 150 | 200
21 30 53.00' ZU 00:0060| Strap Button LE RN 75| 100
22 401000 ER 2352500 Oval Head Wood Screw 3.56X25 Cr A m K F* 2 4 5
23 401000 EQ 231130 Round Head Wood Screw  3.1X13 R 4 s
24 |3053:00 ZE :02:1000| Bridge Assembly 7 Y v ¥ Assly 1,500 | 2,000
24-1 30 53 00 ZE 02 20 20| Bridge Screw A5 —THRBAD 8 10
242 [30'53 00 ZE 022030, Bridge Bar R X
24-3 |40 10500:EE 226030 Round Head Screw M2.6X3 Cr b " * b a 5
24-4 30‘53t00.ZE :02 1020/ Bridge Guide Spring HAFRTY > ¥ 30 40
245 305300 ZE 0220 10| Bridge Base AR . 150 | 200
24-6 |30 5300 ZE 0190 90| Bridge Ring TNy Yy 4 5
| 25 305300 ZE 006080 Bridge AdjustingNut <4 50 % #& Yy SBEF b 0 8
26 (305300 ZE 011120 Bridge Bace Ty A= 2R 750 | 1,000
| 27 401000 EB 24 0150, Flat Head Screw M4X15 crlm n * a 5
28 Jack b + y 4 20 120

401000 LB

9000 10

Plating (BL : Black color, Au : Gold color, Cr:

Chromium Plate, Ye : Yellow zinc color)

—15 —



B SA-17, 20, 30T, 50

’ —
ERERE
7 m—
MIC erl on
SELECTOR YE 4
SW \
OR
o F-_:g’cg VOLUME vE
| _| G R VOLUME
AL
OR
OUTPUT
YE ;
&1 (.
Ml M2 \quﬁjﬂ
(FRONT) ©FR SR (REAR)
o 97 A © of]
——7 ¥ W, i :‘
WIRE COLOR
OR : ORANGE YE : YELLOW
Ll B GR : GREEN
LX) 000

. SA—70 WIRE COLOR
%%EE*& T?’;,E,F OR ! ORANGE YE: YELLOW

GR ! GREEN

VOLUME ve VOLUME YE

YE
o OUTPUT

)
OR .
o ||
Ml M2
(FRONT) (REAR)

—16 —



H AE-11
ERECHRX

WIRE COLOR
OR : ORANGE YE : YELLOW
GR : GREEN
(— 1)
0.02..F
TONE
500K © A
MIC )
SELECTOR
SW
—f
0.02F
= TONE
- 500K Q A
OUTPUT
e
YE Ml(@
\‘M\ ’
J -

(FRONT) (REAR)

—17 —



